

2023-2024 Ohio JCI Senate Sponsored Senatorship Application

Each year, the Ohio JCI Senate sponsors a Senatorship to an eligible past Jaycee who may have been overlooked, and whose home chapter is no longer active. All nominations will be reviewed by the Ohio JCI Senate Sponsored Senatorship Committee and one (1) nominee will be selected. The formal presentation will be made at the Annual Year-End Banquet.

As per Article XII-Section 3 of the Ohio JCI Senate By-Laws, the requirements for eligibility are as follows:

- > The nominee must be at least forty (40) years old.
- > The nominee must have been a member of an Ohio Jaycees/JCl Ohio local chapter.
- > The nominee must have been from a chapter of the Ohio Jaycees/JCl Ohio that is either no longer in existence or which is currently inactive in JCl Ohio activities.
- The nominee must have displayed a pattern of Jaycee activity otherwise deserving of Senatorship recognition.
- > Must be nominated by a member of the Ohio JCI Senate.

Please return completed the completed application(s) to:

Amanda Turner #65613 Ohio JCI Senate COB Aturner321@gmail.com

Submission deadline is Feb 3rd, 2024

2023-2024 Ohio JCI Senate Sponsored Senatorship Application

tion:	
Name:	
	Zip:
Email:	
Occupation:	
ned the Jaycees:	
Date nominee ceased to be a Jaycee:	
e attending the Year-End I	Banquet?
ecome an active member o	of the Ohio JCI Senate?
mation:	
	Senate #:
	Zip:
a part of the formal presen make a donation of \$250 (mber of the Ohio JCI Sena	not required) in order to make the
	Email: Occupation: ned the Jaycees: ed to be a Jaycee: be attending the Year-End i ecome an active member of mation: mation: Email: a part of the formal presen make a donation of \$250 (

2023-2024 Ohio JCI Senate Sponsored Senatorship Application

Nominee's Junior Chamber activities (Including Jaycee positions held):

<u>Reason(s) this nominee should be selected for a Senate Sponsored Senatorship:</u>